

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**2025 Street Maintenance Project**  
**Coffeyville, Kansas**  
**Bid Letting May 7, 2025**  
**24-1389**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Bettis Asphalt & Construction, Inc.		Brent Bell Construction, LLC	
				Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
<b>Base Bid</b>									
1.	Temporary Traffic Control (Site 1)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 7,040.00
2.	Milling (Salvaged to City)	180	Sq. Yds.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 909.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00
3.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)	917	Tons	\$ 130.00	\$ 119,210.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 100,870.00	\$ 114.57	\$ 105,060.69
4.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)(Patching)	100	Tons	\$ 325.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
5.	Gravel Driveway Wedge	365	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 4,471.25
6.	Asphalt Driveway Wedge	350	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 801.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00
7.	Pavement Marking (MC)(Yellow)(4")	5000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 7,650.00
8.	Temporary Traffic Control (Site 2)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 9,540.00
9.	Milling (Salvaged to City)	263	Sq. Yds.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 1,328.15	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,630.00
10.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)	1652	Tons	\$ 130.00	\$ 214,760.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 181,720.00	\$ 114.57	\$ 189,269.64
11.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)(Patching)	150	Tons	\$ 325.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00
12.	Gravel Driveway Wedge	525	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 6,431.25
13.	Asphalt Driveway Wedge	1085	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 2,484.65	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,425.00
14.	Pavement Marking (MC)(Yellow)(4")	7050	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 10,786.50
15.	Temporary Traffic Control (Site 3)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 12,040.00
16.	Milling (Salvaged to City)	8561	Sq. Yds.	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,244.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 43,233.05	\$ 5.10	\$ 43,661.10
17.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)	1070	Tons	\$ 130.00	\$ 139,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 117,700.00	\$ 114.57	\$ 122,589.90
18.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)(Patching)	200	Tons	\$ 325.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00
19.	Manhole Adjustment w/Concrete Collar	5	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 4,335.00
20.	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (AE)	500	Lin. Ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 61.20	\$ 30,600.00
21.	Pavement Marking (MC)(Yellow)(4")	550	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 841.50
22.	Temporary Traffic Control (Site 4)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 5,790.00
23.	Milling (Salvaged to City)	446	Sq. Yds.	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 2,252.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,460.00
24.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)	1027	Tons	\$ 130.00	\$ 133,510.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 115,024.00	\$ 114.57	\$ 117,663.39
25.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)(Patching)	75	Tons	\$ 325.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00
26.	Valve Adjustment w/Concrete Collar	4	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 1,428.00
27.	Gravel Driveway Wedge	210	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 2,572.50
28.	Asphalt Driveway Wedge	375	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 862.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00
29.	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (AE)	475	Lin. Ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 53.25	\$ 25,293.75	\$ 53.04	\$ 25,194.00
30.	Pavement Marking (MC)(Yellow)(4")	720	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 1,101.60
31.	Contractor Construction Staking (Site 5)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
32.	Temporary Traffic Control (Site 5)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
33.	Unclassified Excavation	680	Cu. Yds.	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 28.05	\$ 19,074.00
34.	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	2221	Sq. Yds.	\$ 18.00	\$ 39,978.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 29,428.25	\$ 13.50	\$ 29,983.50
35.	Geotextile Fabric	2221	Sq. Yds.	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,105.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,326.00	\$ 6.12	\$ 13,592.52
36.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)	500	Tons	\$ 130.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 125.59	\$ 62,795.00	\$ 114.57	\$ 57,285.00
37.	Gravel Driveway Wedge	120	Lin. Ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,470.00
38.	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Combined (AE)	1187	Lin. Ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 65,285.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 36,797.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 36,322.20
39.	Remove Existing Chain Link Fence	600	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.12	\$ 3,672.00
40.	Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching (Site 5)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00
41.	Contractor Construction Staking (Site 6)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
42.	Temporary Traffic Control (Site 6)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
43.	Unclassified Excavation	1352	Cu. Yds.	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,080.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 37,180.00	\$ 28.05	\$ 37,923.60
44.	Ditch & Culvert Cleaning	3700	Lin. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 15,170.00
45.	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	4425	Sq. Yds.	\$ 18.00	\$ 79,650.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 58,631.25	\$ 13.50	\$ 59,737.50
46.	Geotextile Fabric	4425	Sq. Yds.	\$ 4.50	\$ 19,912.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 6.12	\$ 27,081.00
47.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)	1166	Tons	\$ 130.00	\$ 151,580.00	\$ 107.05	\$ 124,820.30	\$ 114.57	\$ 133,588.62
48.	Valve Adjustment w/Concrete Collar	2	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 714.00
49.	18" Storm Sewer	230	Lin. Ft.	\$ 115.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,580.00
50.	24" Storm Sewer	120	Lin. Ft.	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 66.30	\$ 7,956.00
51.	Nyloplast 18" Drain Basin w/Standard D.I. Frame/Grate	3	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 13,770.00
52.	Gravel Driveway Wedge	385	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 4,716.25
53.	Asphalt Driveway Wedge	130	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.67	\$ 347.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00
54.	Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching (Site 6)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00
55.	Contractor Construction Staking (Site 7)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
56.	Temporary Traffic Control (Site 7)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
57.	Unclassified Excavation	1352	Cu. Yds.	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,080.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 37,180.00	\$ 28.05	\$ 37,923.60
58.	Ditch & Culvert Cleaning	3700	Lin. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 4.08	\$ 15,096.00
59.	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	4425	Sq. Yds.	\$ 18.00	\$ 79,650.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 58,631.25	\$ 13.50	\$ 59,737.50
60.	Geotextile Fabric	4425	Sq. Yds.	\$ 4.50	\$ 19,912.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 6.12	\$ 27,081.00
61.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)	1165	Tons	\$ 130.00	\$ 151,450.00	\$ 107.08	\$ 124,748.20	\$ 114.57	\$ 133,474.05
62.	Valve Adjustment w/Concrete Collar	1	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 357.00
63.	Gravel Driveway Wedge	300	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 3,675.00
64.	Asphalt Driveway Wedge	120	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 346.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00
65.	Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching (Site 7)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				\$	2,007,327.00	\$	1,585,050.05	\$	1,604,406.66

<b>Add Alternates</b>									
No	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
66.	Milling (Contractor takes Ownership of Millings)	9450	Sq. Yds.	\$ 5.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 51,975.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 57,645.00
67.	Remove & Replace 12"x25' Driveway Culvert	1	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00
68.	Remove & Replace 15"x25' Driveway Culvert	1	Each	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
69.	Remove & Replace 18"x25' Driveway Culvert	1	Each	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00